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CAT dismisses Zafar Cables’ plea against CCP

Press Release Published about 5 hours ago

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed Zafar
Cables’ appeal against the Competition Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP) order
for concealing cash coupons inside electric wire cable bundles without

informing consumers.

The CCP conducted an enquiry on receiving information that many electric wire
manufacturing companies were inserting cash or cash coupons inside the bundle packs of
electric wire but thev were not disclosing this information on the packaging or other
promotional material. The practice only benefited the electricians who generallyv open the
packs and deceived the end consumers who ultimately pay for the value of the coupons but

were unaware of it.

The CCP's enquiry revealed that 18 electric cable manufacturers, including Zafar Cables,
were engaged in the deceptive practice, benefitting only electricians while deceiving the
end consumers. During the hearings, most of these cable manufacturers admitted their

involvement and made commitments to stop doing so in the future.

The CCP’s order stated that the non-disclosure of the tokens in electric cables packs is
deceptive, as it creates ambiguity and is found lacking in having a reasonable basis as to
the price borne by the consumers. This constitutes a violation of Section 10 of the

Competition Act 2010. Consequently, a penalty of PKR 500,000 was imposed.

Zafar Cables challenged the CCP’s order before the CAT. However, due to repeated

absence on scheduled hearings, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://www.brecorder.com/news/40315127/cat-dismisses-zafar-cables-plea-against-ccp
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Tribunal upholds CCP’s penalty on cable

manufacturers for concealing cash coupons

INQUIRY REVEALS 18 ELECTRIC CABLE MANUFACTURERS WERE ENGAGED IN
DECEPTIVE PRACTICE OF INSERTING CASH OR CASH COUPONS INSIDE BUNDLE PACKS,
BENEFITTING ONLY ELECTRICIANS WHILE DECEIVING END CONSUMERS

PROFIT
NEWS DESK

The Competition Appellate Tribunal
(CAT) has dismissed Zafar Cables’ ap-
peal against the Competition Commis-
sion of Pakistan’s (CCP) order for
concealing cash coupons inside electric
wire cable bundles without informing
COnsumers.

The CCP conducted an enquiry after
recciving information that many clectric
wire manufacturing companies were in-
serting cash or cash coupons inside the
bundle packs of electric wire but they

were not disclosing this information on
the packaging or other promotional ma-
terial. The practice only benefited the
electricians who generally opened the
packs and deceived the end consumers
who ultimately paid for the value of the
coupons but were unaware of it.

The CCP’s enquiry revealed that 18
electric cable manufacturers, including
Zafar Cables, were engaged in the de-
ceptive practice, benefitting only elec-
tricians while deceiving the end
consumers. During the hearings, most
of these cable manufacturers admitted
their involvement and made commit-

ments to stop doing so in the future,

The CCP’s order stated that the
non-disclosure of the tokens in electric
cable packs is deceptive, as it creates
ambiguity and is found lacking in hav-
ing a reasonable basis as to the price
borne by the consumers. This consti-
tutes a violation of Section 10 of the
Competition Act 2010,

Consequently, a penalty of Rs
500,000 was imposed. Zafar Cables
challenged the CCP’s order before the
CAT. However, due to repeated absence
on scheduled hearings, the Tribunal dis-
missed the appeal for non-prosecution,
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ISLAMABAD: The Competi-
tion Appedlate Tribumal (CAT)
has dismissed Zafar Cables’
appeal against the Competi-
tion Commission of Pukistans
(CCP) order for concealing
cash coupons inside electric
wire cable bundles without
informing consumers.

The CCP conduted an
enguiry on receiving infor-
mation that many electric
wire manufactuning compe-
nies were inserting cash or
cash coupons inside the bundle
packs of dlectric wire but they
were not disclosing this infoe-
mation on the packaging or
other promotional material,
The practice ondy benefited the
electricians who generally open
the packs and deceived the end
consumers who nltimately pay
forthevalue 1fth:amponﬁ‘)ut
were unaware of it.

The CCP's cwyuiry revealed
that 18 electric cable manu-

Protecting consumers
from hidden costs, CAT
upholds CCP’s penalty
on cable manufacturers

facturers, including Zafar
Cables, were engaged in the
deceptive practice, henefit-
ting only electricians while
deceiving the end consumess.
During the hearings, most of
these cable manufacturers
admitted their involvement
and made commitments to
stop doing so in the future.

The OCPs order ststed
that the noo-disdosure of the
tokens in electric cables packs
s deceptive, asit crestes ambi-
guity and is found lacking in
having a reasonable basis
as to the price borne by the
consumess. This constitutes
a violation of Section 10 of
the Competition Act 2010.
Consequently, a penalty of
PKR 500,000 was imposed.

Zafar Cables challenged the
CCP’s order before the CAT.
However, due to repeated
absence on scheduled hewr-
ings, the Tribunal dismissed
the appeal for non-prosecu-
tion.
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Protecting
Consumers:
CCP’s Penalty on
Electric Cable
Manufacturers
for Concealing
Cash Coupons
Upheld
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REPORTER
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The Competition
Appellate Tribunal (CAT)
has upheld the
Competition Commission
of Pakistan’s (CCP) pen-
alty on Zafar Cables for
engaging in deceptive
markering practices, The
CCP had imposed a pen-
alty of PKR 500,000 on
Zafar Cables for conceal-
ing cash coupons inside
electric wire cable bun-
dles without informing
CONSUmMers.

The CCP's enquiry
revealed that 18 electric
cahble manufacturers,
including Zafar Cables,
were involved in this prac-
tice, which benefited only
electricians while deceiv-
ing end consumers. The
CCP's order stated that
the non-disclosure of
tokens in electric cables
packs is deceptive and
constitutes a violarion of
Secion 10 of the
Competition Act 2010.
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Tribunal Upholds CCP’s Penalty on Cable Manufacturer

By ProPk Staff | Published Jul 30,2024  §:47 pm

I'he Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed appeal of Zafar Cables against the
Competition Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP) order for concealing cash coupons inside electric wire
cable bundles without informing consumers.

I'he CCP conducted an enquiry on receiving information that many electric wire manufacturing
companies were inserting cash or cash coupons inside the bundle packs of electric wire but they were
not disclosing this information on the packaging or other promotional material

I'he practice only benefited the electricians who generally open the packs and deceived the end
consumers who ultimately pay for the value of the coupons but were unaware of it. The CCP’s enquiry
revealed that 18 electric cable manufacturers, including Zafar Cables, were engaged in the deceptive

practice, benefitting only electricians while deceiving the end consumers.

During the hearings, most of these cable manufacturers admitted their involvement and made
commitments to stop doing so in the future. The CCP’s order stated that the non-disclosure of the
tokens in electric cables packs is deceptive, as it creates ambiguity and is found lacking in having a

reasonable basis as to the price borne by the consumers.

I'his constitutes a violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act 2010. Consequently, a penalty of Rs.
500.000 was imposed. Zafar Cables challenged the CCP's order before the CA'T. However, due to
repeated absence on scheduled hearings; the Tribunal dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

1
https://propakistani.pk/2024/07/30/tribunal-upholds-ccps-penalty-on-cable-manufacturer/
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Protecting Consumers from Hidden Costs, CAT Upholds CCP’s Penalty on
Cable Manufacturers

By Kazim Raza Rinvi
© ozzns © #0abie Manufacturers 2CAT 2CCP Zslectric wire, #Hiddzn Costs #penalty *Protecting Consumers, #Zafar Cables

|SLAMABAD: The Competition Appefiaie Tribunal (CAT) has demissed Zafar Cables appea! aganst the Compstition Commission of Pakistan s (CCP) order for conceaing cash coupans inside elscinc wirs cable
bundles without informing consumers

The CCP conducted an enquiry on receiving information that many eleciic wire manufacturing companies were nis2ring cash or cash coupons inside the bundie packs of electric wire but they were not disclosing
this information on fhe packaging or oéher promotional material The practice only benefited the electricians who genaraly open the packs and deceived the end consumers who uitimately pay foc the valus of e
coupons but were unaware of it

The CCP's enquiry revealed that 18 electric cable manufachurers. incuding Zafar Cables, wers engaged in the deceptive praciice. benefiting only siectricians while daceiving the end consumers. During the
hearings, mosi of these cable manufacturers admitted their imvolvement and mads commitments %o siop doing so in the future.

The CCP's arder siated that the non-disclosurs of the fokens in slectric cables packs & decepive. as it crezies ambiguty and s found lacking in having a reasonabée basis as to the price boms by the consumers
This constifites a viclaSion of Section 10 of the Compelition Act 2010. Conseguently, a panalty of PKR 500,000 was impesed

Zafar Cables chaliznged the CCP's order before the CAT However dus to repeated absence on scheduled hearings. the Tribunal dismissed the appeal for non-proseoution
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Tribunal upholds CCP’s penalty
on cable manufacturers for
concealing cash coupons

Inquiry reveals 18 electric cable manufacturers were engaged in the
deceptive practice of inserting cash or cash coupons inside the bundle
packs, benefitting only electricians while deceiving the end

_ONSUmers

The Competition Appellate Tribunal {CAT) has dismissed Zafar Cables’ appeal against the

Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order for concealing cash coupons inside electric wire

cable bundles without informing consumers.

The CCP conducted an enguiry after receiving information that many electric wire manufacturing
companies were inserting cash or cash coupons inside the bundle packs of electric wire but they
were not disclosing this information on the packaging or other promotional marerial. The practice
only benefited the elecrricians who generally opened the packs and deceived the end consumers

who ultimately paid for the value of the coupons but were unaware of it

The CCP's enquiry revealed that 18 electric cable manufacturers, including Zafar Cables, were
engaged in the deceptive practice, benefitting only electricians while deceiving the end consumers.
During the hearings, most of these cable manufacturers admitted their involvement and made

commitments to stop doing so in the furture.

The CCP's order stated that the non-disclosure of the tokens in electric cable packs is deceptive, as
it creates ambiguity and is found lacking in having a reasonable basis as to the price borne by the

consumers. This constitutes a violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act 2010.
Consequently, a penalty of Rs 500,000 was imposed.

Zafar Cables challenged the CCP's order before the CAT. However, due to repearted absence on

scheduled hearings, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://profit.pakistantoday.com.pk/2024/07/31/tribunal-upholds-ccps-penalty-on-cable-manufacturers-for-
concealing-cash-coupons/
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Protecting Consumers From Hidden Costs,
CAT Upholds CCP’s Penalty On Cable
Manufacturers

July 30, 2024 | Industry

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed Zafar
Cables’ appeal against the Competition Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP) order
for concealing cash coupons inside electric wire cable bundles without informing
consumers.

The CCP conducted an enquiry on receiving information that many electric wire
manufacturing companies were inserting cash or cash coupons inside the
bundle packs of electric wire but they were not disclosing this information on the
packaging or other promotional material.

The practice only benefited the electricians who generally open the packs and
deceived the end consumers who ultimately pay for the value of the coupons but
were unaware of it.

The CCP’s enquiry revealed that 18 electric cable manufacturers, including
Zafar Cables, were engaged in the deceptive practice, benefitting only
electricians while deceiving the end consumers. During the hearings, most of
these cable manufacturers admitted their involvement and made commitments
to stop doing so in the future.

The CCP’s order stated that the non-disclosure of the tokens in electric cables
packs is deceptive, as it creates ambiguity and is found lacking in having a
reasonable basis as to the price borne by the consumers. This constitutes a
violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act 2010. Consequently, a penalty of
PKR 500,000 was imposed.

Zafar Cables challenged the CCP’s order before the CAT. However, due to
repeated absence on scheduled hearings, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal for

non-prosecution.
https://newztodays.com/protecting-consumers-from-hidden-costs-cat-uphol/



https://newztodays.com/protecting-consumers-from-hidden-costs-cat-uphol/

31-July-2024

July 31, 2024 (MLN): The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed Zafar Cables' appeal against
the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order for concealing cash coupons inside electric wire
cable bundles without informing consumers.

The CCP conducted an inquiry after receiving information that many electric wire manufacturing
companies were inserting cash or cash coupons inside the bundle packs of electric wire but they were not
disclosing this information on the packaging or other promotional material.

The practice only benefited the electricians who generally opened the packs and deceived the end
consumers who ultimately paid for the value of the coupons but were unaware of it.

The CCP's inquiry revealed that 18 electric cable manufacturers, including Zafar Cables, were engaged in
the deceptive practice, benefitting only electricians while deceiving the end consumers.

During the hearings, most of these cable manufacturers admitted their involvement and made
commitments to stop doing so in the future.

The CCP's order stated that the non-disclosure of the tokens in electric cable packs is deceptive, as it
creates ambiguity and is found lacking in having a reasonable basis as to the price borne by the
consumers.

This constitutes a violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act 2010. Consequently, a penalty of PKR
500,000 was imposed.

Zafar Cables challenged the CCP's order before the CAT. However, due to repeated absence on scheduled
hearings, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://mettisglobal.news/cat-upholds-ccps-penalty-on-cable-manufacturers/
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https://www.urdupoint.com/daily/livenews/2024-07-30/news-4101794.html
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